race, color, sex, national origin, handicapping condition, source of income, or 34 

familial status; 35 

…." 36 

SECTION 3.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the North Carolina 37 

Housing Trust Fund, established under G.S. 122E-3, the sum of forty-five million dollars 38 

($45,000,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to be used in accordance with 39 

the purposes provided in Chapter 122E of the General Statutes. 40 

SECTION 4.  G.S. 161-11.5 reads as rewritten: 41 

"§ 161-11.5.  Fees to be remitted to State Treasurer.